OF STONECREST, GEORGIA, that the mayor, city manager or designee is hereby authorized 

to execute any necessary grant agreement or supporting documentation with DeKalb County for 

acceptance of the Community Development Block Grant Funds for the Salem Road Sidewalk 

Project in an amount not to exceed THREE HUNDRED FORTY THOUSAND Dollars and zero 

cents ($340,000.00). 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: All resolutions and parts of resolutions in conflict with 

this resolution are hereby waived to the extent of the conflict. 

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED: The City Manager or her designee, in consultation with 

the City Attorney, is directed to prepare all appropriate documents.